



## ORDER

## OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed through Trade-in on purchase of new equipment.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held September 17, 2007, the following Road & Bridge, Pct. 3 equipment was determined to be Surplus property, as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.152;

- A) One (1) John Deere 2640 Tractor with John Deere 1508 Batwing Mower ID: <u>J3767-376564</u> (provided by County Auditor, from Pct. 3)
- B) One (1) 484 International Tractor with 6ft. Rotary Mower
  ID: <u>B480207v008563x</u> (provided by County Auditor, from Pct. 3)
- C) One (1) Massey Ferguson 250 Tractor with Bush Hog 6ft. Rotary Mower ID: <u>627518</u> (provided by County Auditor, from Pct. 3)

**THEREFORE,** the aforementioned item is hereby designated as Surplus Property of the County and shall be disposed of by trade-in on purchase of new equipment.

(compan John P. Thompson, County Judge

## CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on September 17, 2007.

Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.

Σ

Binera Middlet

Barbara Middleton, County Clerk Polk County, Texas